#### 501760898 12/19/2011

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RiWebb Incorporated	12/19/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dassault Systemes SolidWorks Corporation	
Street Address:	300 Baker Avenue	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7933756

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136 Phone: 9783410036

Email: cmedeiros@hbsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mary Lou Wakimura

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4148.1035-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine Medeiros

Total Attachments: 2

source=41481035000Assignment#page1.tif source=41481035000Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027409 FRAME: 0612 7933756

501760898

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 020544, Frame 0157, RiWebb Incorporated, at 6840 Via Del Oro, Suite 285, San Jose, California 95119 is the owner of United States Letters Patent No. 7,933,756, issued April 26, 2011.

Whereas, Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation, a Delaware corporation, at 300 Baker Avenue, Concord, MA 01742, is desirous of acquiring from RiWebb Incorporated the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RiWebb Incorporated hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent and any continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof and the invention therein described and claimed to Dassault Systèmes SolidWorks Corporation to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patent prior to the date of this assignment.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patent, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patent.

RiWebb Incorporated		
Ву	Reflip Ma	
	Debbie Dean	
Title	President	
Date	12/19/11	

	State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Middlesex				
	On this day of 20 () , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Debbie Dean,				
	personally known to me, or				
	proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was				
	· · ·				
to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of RiWebb Incorporated, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of RiWebb Incorporated.					
	(SEAL) Notary	Public C			
	<u>Ga</u>	e G-Blais (print name)			
	GALE W. BLAIS  Notary Public  Massachusetts  Commission Expires Aug 25, 2017	nmission expires 8 / 35/ 1			

PATENT REEL: 027409 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 12/19/2011**